To mitigate the risk and diversify, the Fund holds three fixed income sub funds managed by WPP.

Interest Rates can vary and can affect both income to the fund and the value of the net assets available to
pay benefits. The analysis below shows the effect of a 100 basis point (1%) movement in interest rates on
the net assets available to pay benefits:

27

Asset Type
Carrying Amount

as at 31/03/22

Change to the net assets available to pay
benefits

+ 100bps - 100bps

£000 £000 £000

Cash and cash equivalents 72,253 723 (723)
Total 72,253 723 (723)

Asset Type
Carrying Amount

as at 31/03/21

Change to the net assets available to pay
benefits

+ 100bps - 100bps

£000 £000 £000

Cash and cash equivalents 45,502 455 (455)
Total 45,502 455 (455)

Currency risk is the risk to which the Pension Fund is exposed to fluctuations in foreign currency exchange
rates. Fund managers will also take account of currency risk in their investment decisions.

Following analysis of historical data and consulted with independent investment advisors Pensions and
Investments Research Consultants Ltd (PIRC), the fund’s aggregate currency change has been calculated as
7.30%. An 7.30% strengthening/weakening of the pound against the various currencies in which the fund
holds investments would increase/decrease the net assets available to pay benefits as follows: